

No. 18-324

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

DOUGLAS LEONE, et ux.,
Petitioners,

v.

MAUI COUNTY, et al.,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Hawai'i

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* CENTER
FOR CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

JOHN C. EASTMAN
ANTHONY T. CASO
Counsel of Record
Center for Constitutional
Jurisprudence
c/o Dale E. Fowler School of Law
Chapman University
One University Drive
Orange, CA 92866
(877) 855-3330
caso@chapman.edu

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....2
I. The Hawai'i Decision Conflicts with this
Court's decision in *Lucas* and the
Ninth Circuit Courts of Appeals' Decision
in *Del Monte Dunes*. 2
II. Individual Rights in Property Are at the
Foundation of Individual Liberty. 4
CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arkansas Game & Fish Comm’n v. United States</i> , 568 U.S. 23 (2012).....	1
<i>Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd. v. City of Monterey</i> , 95 F.3d 1422 (9th Cir. 1996)	3
<i>Horne v. Dep’t of Agric.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2419 (2015).....	1
<i>Knick v. Township of Scott</i> , No. 17-647	1
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013).....	1
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	i, 1, 2, 3, 4
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	4
<i>Sackett v. Environmental Protection Agency</i> , 566 U.S. 120 (2012).....	1
<i>Stop the Beach Renourishment v. Florida Department of Environmental Protection</i> , 560 U.S. 702 (2010).....	1

Other Authorities

1 THE RECORDS OF THE FEDERAL CONVENTION OF 1787 (Max Farrand ed., Yale Univ. Press rev. ed. 1937).....	7
Adams, John, <i>Discourses on Davila</i> , in 6 THE WORKS OF JOHN ADAMS (Charles Francis Adams ed., 1851).....	8

Adams, Willi Paul, THE FIRST AMERICAN CONSTITUTIONS: REPUBLICAN IDEOLOGY AND THE MAKING OF THE STATE CONSTITUTIONS IN THE REVOLUTIONARY ERA (1980).....	6, 7
Alexander Hamilton, <i>The Defense of the Funding System</i> , in 19 THE PAPERS OF ALEXANDER HAMILTON 47 (Harold C. Syrett ed., 1973)	7
Blackstone, William, 1 COMMENTARIES ON THE LAWS OF ENGLAND (Univ. of Chicago Press 1979) (1765).....	5
Editor, Boston Gazette, Feb. 22, 1768.....	5
Ely, James W., Jr., PROPERTY RIGHTS: THE GUARDIAN OF EVERY OTHER RIGHT: A CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY OF PROPERTY RIGHTS (1997).....	5, 6
Lee, Arthur, <i>An Appeal to the Justice and Interests of the People of Great Britain</i> , in PRESENT DISPUTE WITH AMERICA (4th ed. 1775).....	6
Locke, John, TWO TREATISES OF GOVERNMENT (Peter Laslett ed., Cambridge Univ. Press 1967) (1690)...	5
Madison, James, <i>Property</i> , in THE FOUNDERS' CONSTITUTION	9
Morris, Gouverneur, <i>Political Inquiries</i> , in THE FOUNDERS' CONSTITUTION.....	8
Tucker, St. George, <i>On the Several Forms of Government</i> , in VIEW OF THE CONSTITUTION AND SELECTED WRITINGS (Liberty Fund (1999)	4
Webster, Noah, AN EXAMINATION INTO THE LEADING PRINCIPLES OF THE FEDERAL CONSTITUTION (Oct. 10, 1787).....	8

Wilson, James, 2 COLLECTED WORKS OF JAMES
WILSON (Kermit L. Hall & Mark David Hall eds.,
2007).....8

Rules

Sup. Ct. Rule 37.2(a)1

Sup. Ct. Rule 37.6.....1

Constitutional Provisions

N.H. Const. pt. 1, art. 2.....7
